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O.A. 104/96

25.6.96 (Annexure-10) and order No .BID/CB--27/
96/2306 dated 30.5.96 (Annexurc-11) .
in respect of the applicant.

Copy of the order may be furnished .
"to the counsel of the parties.
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18.7.96 Mr B.K.Sharma for the applicant. Mr

A

1y

G.Sarma,Addl.C.G.S.C for the respondents.
’ No show cause ‘has  been submitted.
However, Mr G.Sarma,Addl.C.G.S.C submits a
‘copy of letter No.BID/CB/CAT-2/96/C-82-84
dated 3.7.96 addressed by Executive
Engineer,Bhutan Investigation Division to
the Director,Administration,Central Water
Commission,New Delhi and letter
No.1(18)1/96-BBB/1800-01  dated  15.7.96
addressed by Chief Engineer,Central Water
Commission(B&BEB), Shillong to him and
". Opposes the admission of this O.A.

Application is admitted. Service
waived as copy already received. However,
intimate the respondents  that the
épplication has been admitted. In view of
the urgency of the matter written statement
to be submitted within 4 weks.

List on 19.8.96 for hearmF Im,thev'

meantime the respondents may subnut wrltte &
statement with copy to the appllcant. o~
Mr G.Sarma,Addl.C.G.S.C oppo",'ég ‘t“';;

grant of interim order. Heard couns@ 2
the parties. It is ordered that; 1ntenm
order dated 25.6.96 will be appllcable tll]

dlsposal of the application.

,,4/\/

Mr. G.Sarma, Addl. C.G.S.C. submits
written statemerit today and copy of the same has
been served on the counsel of the applicant Mr.
S.Sarma. Mr. S.Sarma seeks time to peruse and i
consider the written statement.

Hearing adjourned to 4.9.96. "
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_;15 presentxgor the respondents and
" ready. £
y‘\gﬁhhoaring. However, Mr B.K.
Sharma, le@rned counsel for the appli
cant has ) i
n s ‘@“v tted leave note.
Hearinglad journed to 20.9.96.
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the applicant.?
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6n 4.9.96 the hearing was adj
.20}9-96._However, on that date
« Was no proceeding.

‘this case was not placed for hearing)

_on 20.9.96 and thereafter.
_ List“fér'hearing cn 9.4.97 in
view of the‘urgenéy of the matter.
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. —— 9.4.97 The applicant has been 'éiloo:i:ré'd."
ﬁ aRphedman e 4 leof bﬁ amendment of the applicgtion vide !
; ‘fh\- SWALL SY, Cbnse e, . order passed today in M.P.86(97, in
iy~ : S terms of the order “‘thérein. Thié hearind
iE : =g is fixed on 14.5.97 as a last chance.
‘g Vide order of today passed in. - ;|
% M.P.64/97 the interim order dated [

i © 18.7.96 read with interim order dated

# 25.6.96 have been vacated.

b List for hearing on 14.5.1997,
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14.5.97 Mr 'S.Sarma. learned counsel for
the applicant, submits that he may be
allowed to withdraw the application.
Mr S.Ali,learned Sr..qG.s.Cc for the ;
respondenta/ has no objection. /
J
|
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X PR Prayer allowed. The application
&“ Z« O ¢ . . is dismissed on withdrawal,
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
| GUWAHATI BENGH,
OOAO Noe. /007 of 19960
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BETWEEN

Shri Mamnoon Abmed Khan,
Junior Engincer,

Central Water Commission,
Biutan Investigation Division,
Phuntsholing, Biwtan,

AND

1+ The Union of India, rcpresented
by the Secretary to the Govi. of India,
Central Water Commission,
Sewa Bhawan,
R.K, Puram, New Delhi.

2. The Chairman, Central Water Conmission,
Sewa Bh,wan,
ReK. Puram, New Delhi.

3¢ The Chief Engineer,
Beghmaputra Barak Basin,
Central Water Commission,
Shillong.

4+ The Superintending Engincer,
Central Water Commission,
Central Invostigation Cirele,
Todong, Sikkin, .

5. The Ex@cutive Enginecr,
Bwtan Investigation Division,
Central Water Commission,
PeB. Noes 5, Phuntsholing.

6« The Superintending Enginecr(C),
Govie of India, Central Water Commission,
Brahmaputra Barak Basin, Shillong.
«es  Rospondoents,
DETAILS OF APPLICATION

1o Particulars of the order against which the application
is made 3

The applicatidn is directed against 0.0. No. 2(2)
Sankosh=96/B & B.B./1294=1307 dt 21,5.36 and 0.0. No.1/4(B)/
96/BBB/1360-68 dt 27.5.96, The application is also directed
against 0.0, No., BID/CB-27/96/23%06 dt 30.5.96,
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2o Jurisdiction of the Tribunaj s
Ihe applicant declaxes that the subjeet matter of
the application is within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble

Tribunal .

3. Limitation
The applicant further declares that the application
is filed within the limitation period prescribed under Scetion

21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985,

4, Facts of the casec 3

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of India and as
such he is entitled to allkm the rights, protection and

privileges guarantoed under the Constitution of India, g

4,2 That the applicant entered into the services of
Central Water Commission (in short - CWC) on 3.11.78 as

Junior Engineer and over since his entryrinto the sewvice

he has been rendering his scrvice with sincerity and devotion.
Presontly, he is holding the Post of Jr. Engincer in Investi- ;
gation Sub-Division No. 1, Chukha, Bhutan uwnder Bawtan
Investigation Divn., Phungsholing. He wis transferred to

Bhutan in acceptance of his option as was called for. He

was s0 transferred fron Itanagar. Now by the impugned orders

he is'sought to be trensferred and released from there to

Itanagar. He is sought to be so transferred to acconmmodate

other persons who are Junior to him in so far as transfer to

Bhutan is concerned. This is the crux of the incident and

the instant application has been filed making a gricvance

against the orders mentioned here-in-above.

Ctdeeeo.3
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4,3 That prior to transfer to Bhutan, the applicant

wos serving at Itanagar under Northeastemn Investigation Divn,
III, GWC, Itanagare. By a circular No. 20/3/94-Estt/VI dta
21/29 .4 .94 ipsued by the Govte. of India, CWC on the subjeet
of transfer of staff borne on the ministerial cadre of
sub-ordinate offices of CWC to Sankosh Investigation Divn.
Bwtan, @ ProPosal wos flouted for filling up of 10 pests

of Jr. Engincers at Bankosh Investigation Divn., Bwian, on
transfer basis frem amongst the Jr. Engincers of CWC. By the
said circular the officinls desivous of being transferred and
willing to work in interior of Bhutan at high altitude was
directed to send applicatioq through proper channcl in the
prescribed profornma. In the said cireular it was further
laid down that the sclected officials would be entitled

to Bhutan compensatory allowance as mmksx admissible to Govt,
sexvant pested in Bhutan besides their pay. The tenure

in Bputan was stated to be for a maximum patod of 3 ycars.

A copy of the said circulex dtd 21/29.4.94 is
anncxed herewith as ANNEXURE 1.

444 That pursucnt to the afores-aid cirvcular, thé
applicant duly applicd for his transfer to Bhwtan, he being
interested for such transfer. The senction of the Chairman,
CWC, was conveycd to the setting up of the said Divn. vice
Sankosh Investigation Division, Bhutan, with 3 Sub~-Division
under Central Investigation iixuxxxﬁkmkuxxmikk Circle vide
Office Order No. 4-11011/1/94/Estt.IV dt 4/8.4.94., By the
sald 0.0., amongst others 10 permanent posts of Jr. Engineer

were allocated to the Division,

Ctdavesd
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A copy of the office order dt 4/8.4.94 is
annexed herewith as ANNEXURR 2,

445 That pursuent to the application submitted by the
applicant along with others, hc was selected for such trans-
fer and by an office oxder No. 20/3/94~Estt.VIL/1175 atd
22,8394, the applicant aleng with 3 others was transferred/
posted to Sankbshﬂlnvestigation Divn, Phungsholing, w.c.f,
1+9.94. Howover, by mnother office order No. 1/6/94-Es$t/
CIC/SKM/1928-37 dtd 1.9.94, the applicant along with others
was re-posted as indicated in the order itself., By the said
order, the applicant was posted to Chenary (Bhutan) under
Bwtan Investigation Divn., CWC, Phungsholing. Thus, he

was never posted to Senkosh Investigation Divn. although vide

office order dtd 22.8.94, he was transferred/posted to Sankosh

Investigation Divn,
Copics of the office order atd 22.8,94 and 1.9.94
arc annexed herewith as ANNEXURES 3 & 4 respectively,

4,6 That again by another nffice order No. 1/6/92-Estt,
CIC/SKIi/1988-97 4t 3.9.94, the applicant ® along with others,
in partial modification of Annexuro 4 officc order dt 1.9.94
was Posted to the Project indicated in the exdor itself; By
the said order, the applicant wns posted to Ungarchu Project
(Vill. Gargan) under I.8.C. No. 1, which is under Bhutan
Investigation Divn. Thug, fof allvpractical purposes and
intend, the applicant was transferred to Bhutan Invéstigntion
Divn. Pursuent to suéh orders, the applicant reperted for
his duty in Bhutan on 17.9.94 on boihg released fron Itanagér.
To that effeet an Office Oxder No. BID/CB/PF/131/94/4015-82
Ctdeseed5
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atd 22410.94 was issucd mentioning therein that consequent
upon his transfer from Itanagar, the applicant has reported
for duﬁy in Bhutan Investigation Divn., Phungsholing and
stéod posted to Ungarchu, G & D Site, ISB:I, Chukha, WeCef,
the samc date and time, ,
Copics of the office orders dtd 3.9.94 and 22.10.94
are anpexed as ANNEXURES 5 & 6 rcspectively,

4.7 “ That there-aficr by another 0.0. No. 1/6/92-Estt/
CLC/SKli/2499~2500 dt 10.11.94, the applicant was again
re=posted to Investigation Sub-Divn. No. 1, Chukha, Biwtan,
which is also under Biutan Investigation Divn.
A copy of the s aid office order dtd 10.11.94 is
anncxed herewith as ANNEXURE 7.

4.8 That when the applicant wos discharging his dquties
to the satisfaction of all concerged, it was whispered in
the office that consequent upen proposed closure of
Sankosh Investigation Divn, w.c,f, 3146496, the applicant
night be transferred out from Bhutan to accomnodate the
incumbent who were working in Sankosh Investigation Divn.,
information
On receipt of such imwemkkgukimm, the applicant made rcpresen-
tation on 8.3.96 which was duly forwarded by the Executive
Engincer vide his letter No. ELD/CB/2F~131/94/1203-04 datd
1443496, |

Copics of the forwarding letter and the representation

arc annexed as ANNEXURE 8 & 8/A respectively,

449 That the respondents without paying any hced to
the representation made by the aprlicant,issucd the impugned

office oxder No. 2(2)/Sanknsh—96/B&BB/1294%1307 atd 21,.5.96

%

C‘td..g.6
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purportcdly reposting the applicant under B & B Basin, CWC,
Shillonge The office oxder wns stated to be in pursuance
of the CWC's O0fficc orde r dtd 25.3.96 mentioned in the
order itself. The reason for such transfer was stated to
be on closure of Investigation Sub Divn. No. 1, CWC, XKerabari
under Sankosh Investigation Divn. The applicant has not been
informed anything till date about the oxder datd 25.3%.96
nentioned in the office order. The office order further
states that posting shall come into cffect from 30.56.96
on which date the applicant will stand relicved.
4 copy of the said office ordex atd 21.5.96
is annexed as ANNEXURE 9.

4,10 That the applicant states that prima-facie the
aforesaid office order is illegal and does not make any sence
in-as-much-as the applicont was nevern working under Sankosh
Investigation Sub~-livne No.1, CWCG, XKerabari and thus, he

has nothing to do with the closurc of that Sub Mivision

W eCefs 30.6.96 and on that ground he eannet be transferrved
from Bhutan. It will be ﬁortinont to mention here that .

Sankosh Investigntion Divn. was closed weeefs 31.3.96.

- -

However, one Sub Division, nancly Sankosh Investigation Sub
Division No.1, CWC, Kerabari under Snkosh Investigation

; Division was not clescd and the sanc was attached to Bhutan
v Investigation Divn. which will come to an cnd on 30.6.96.
Thus, apparently the oxder is wrong in-as-puch-~as the
applicant never worked under Sankosh Investigation Sub
Division No.1, CWC, Kcrabari as would be evident from the

oxrders nentioned above. Thus, this office order is nothing

Ctdes..7
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but a product of malafide and colournblc cxcrcise of power
unless for the purpsse of accommodating other pewsons in

Bwitane. N

4411 _ That the applicant states that after the afore-
‘said order, another office oxdex No. 1/4(B)/96/BBB/1360-68
dtd 27.5.96 was issued in continuation of Annoxurc 9 order
dtd 21.5.96 stating inter-alia that the appllcant and the
other incumbent mentioned in the erder are the longest stayce
from amongst the JBs and accordingly, by the said ordex

both of them are repested to NEID-3, Itanagar, with the stipu~-
lation that they ﬁould stand relieved on 30.6.96. - By another
order No. BID/CB/27/96/2306 dtd 30. 2.96, the applicant along
wlth another incumbent was stated to be relieved w.cof,
5046.96. In the Bsaid order it is furthor indicated that
‘substitutes aze being posted/dirccted to relieve them.

Copics of fhe aforesaid office orxder dt 27.5.96

and 30.5.96 azre onncxed as ANIEEURE 10 & 11.

4412 That being aggrlnved by the¢ aforesaid inmpugned
oxders, tlie applicant made a dotail'’ reprosentatlon on 8. 6.96
to the Chairman, ch, through proper channel urging upon hin

o1

to allow hin to continue full tenure postihg of 3 years,
Instead of repeating the contentions made in the representation
the applicant eraves lecave of this Hon'ble Tribunal to. rofer

and rely upon the said ropresentqtlon at the timc of hcarlng

of the instant application.

A copy of the saig representation dt 8.6.96

is anncxed herewith as ANNEXURE 12.

' Ctd....8
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4413 That the applicant stotes that although he was
originally transferred to Sankosh Investigation Divn, but
from the omders mentioned above, it will be seen that such
transfer to Sankosh Investigation Divn. was not materialised
and cver since his transfer to Bhwutan, he has becn wrking in
Bwtan Inv. Divn. against a vacant post of J». Engincer oarlicr
being held by onc Shri Debashish Roy at Clmkha, under Bhwutan
Inve Divn, Said Shri Roy was also transferred to Biutan Inv.
Divn. like that of the applicant on tenure basis and on
completion of his tenure of 3 years he has agnin been trans-~
ferred. The applicant has been absorbed agninst“the said post
and he has got nothing to do with the Sankosh Inv. Divn. It
will be further pertinent to montion here that it is a nommal
phenomenon of calling for eption for being transferred upon
selection to Bautan and in exercise of such option, incunbents
are transferred to Bhwmtan on fixed tenmurc offi 3 ycars, The
incumbents so transferred to Bhwtan, apart from their usuwal
pay shall get Bhutan Compensatory allowance which is fairly

a good amount. On their such transfer, thoy are required

to perforn their Quties in interior places at high altitudc.
How-ever, ing consideration of the financial benefit, they
derive upon such transfer to BEwtan, the incumbents exercise
their options for such such transfer an%iﬁheir such transfer
they remain posted for the fixed teonure of 3 ycars. As per
the said practice and procedurc and also as per the circularp
holding the field, the applicant is cntitled to conplete his
tenure posting of 3 years in Bhwuban which will be over on

16.9.97.
ctd'o . 09
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4,14 That the applicant states that as will be evident
from the impugned ardér, he is going to be relicved fronm
Bhutan Investigation Divh. on an cxtrenuous considcrption of
closure of Sankosh Inve Divn. and also closurec of cxtended
tenure of the Sub Divae. weCofs 30.6.96, Rlthough he has got
nothing to do with the Sankosh Inv. Divn. in-as-much-as he
waa /is not an incumbent to accommodnte. The impugned oxders
having hot been issued for colcteral purpose only with the
notice of accommodaing persons belonging to Sankosh Investigation
Divn. same are not sustainable and liable to be set aside '

and quashed.

4415, Thnt the applicant states that till date, he has not
been relieved of his post and no one clse has taken over charge
from him. However, since he is sought to be released fronm
Bwitan wecefs 30.6.96 and his representations are still un-
mttended to, the applicant hos got no other alternative and
afficacious remody than to comc under the protective hand of
this Hon'blc Tribuna. Under the facts and clrcumstances stated
above, it is a fit case for Passing an interinm oxder suspending
the operation of the impugned orders with further direction

- to allow the applicant 0 continue in Bhutan till he completes

his tenurc of 3 yoaxs which will come to an end on 10.9.97.

4,16 That the applicant states that he having got nothing
to do with the Sankosh Investigation Divn., the applicant cannot
be affected by the closure of the same and that too for the
purpPosc of accommodating the incumbents of the said Division

who are juniors in wespect of the date and tinme ef Jjoining

in Bwtan. Be it stated here that the sald incumbents are

Ctd.... 10
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also juniors to the apglicant in the scxvicec. The applicant
cannot be victimised for the purpose of accommodating others.
If such stand of the respondents arc allowed to stand, there
will be miscarriage of justice and violation of Arts. 14
and 16 of the Constitution of India. ILaw is well settled

that a transfer order cannot be issued for the purposec of

accomnodating another incumbents,

4,17 That the applicant stated that the plea of the
- respondents that the applicant being the longest stayee
amongs’t the Jr. Engincers ynow working in Bhiuban is not at
all tenable in-as-much-as if such a plea is ajlowed to be
matcrialiséd, s ame will result in hostiic discrimination.
If such a stand is allowed to be materialiscd, persons who
are juplor so far as posting in Bhutan is concerned by
hardly onc month or so, will get the full tenurc of 3 years
but on the other hand, the abplieant being senior to thom

in so far as posting in Biutan is concerncd hardly by onec
nonth will not be allowed to completehis full tenurc of

3 ycars. Such Bstand hardly make any sence and is also against
the principles of Xaws 'last come first go? or *first in
last out' against the wellknown principle of service
Jurisprudence, If such o plea is allowed to be matorialised
sam¢ will also be violative of justice in-as-much- nexely
because an incumbent is hardly onc month longer stayee in
Bhutan, then another incumbent cannot be deprived of his
full tenure of posting in Bhutan but on the other hand, the
other incumbent being onc month juniox in posting in Bhutan
will be allowed to continuc his full tcnure in Bautan. Purther-

more, the applicant being not an incumbent of Sankosh Inv.

Ctd000011 )
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Divn, cannot be transferved from Bhutan on its closurc and that
too for the purpese of accommodnting the incumbenis of the

said ﬂav1310n.

.4.18 That the ap@licant staﬁés that malafide and colou~
rable cxercise of powe r are the foundation of the impugned
ovders in-QSemuchQas it is the definite case of the applicamt
that he is sought to be affccted by the impugned orders

with the sole puzposec 6f accommodating others. It is really
unfortunate that on clesure of the Sankosh Investigation Divn,,
the incumbents therein having becn affected but on the othor
hand, the applicant who has been working under the Bhutan
Investigation Divn. hgving no link with the Sankosh Investi-
gation Divn. is sought to be transferred with the sole purpose
of accommodating in his post so that the said person completes
is tenurc posting. &z Such g princivle cannot be adopted

in the matter of transfer and the judieial rdview for the

éamc is callédi'for. ﬁlthpugh transfer is an incident of
gcrvice, but the manncr and ﬁethod in which the applicant is
sought to be_transferrod to Itanagar cven bcfare his compddtion
gf tenure posting, judicial interference is enlled for in the
matter in-as-mmch-as piﬁma-facie, the impugned order having
been issucd bonafide but are founded on malafide intention,
The respondents are aléo precluded from issuing such order

of trwnsfev in view of the principle of promissory estoppel,

waiver and acquisance,

4,19 That the applicant states that he had opted for
being transferred to Bhutan in consideration of financial

benefits derived out of such transfer and ncver before an

L}

Ctd'ool12
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an incugbent has been transferred before complction of

tenure posting of 3 years, If the transfer of the applicant ag

- has becen sought to be done is myterialised, this will be

solitary instance of transferring an incumbent beforc

completion of tenure posting. The manncr and method in which

A h

the applicant has been transferred to Itanagar is most
arbitraxy and illegal anad accordingly, interfercnce of this
Hon'ble Tribunal is called for. IA this connection, mention
ﬁay be nade of closurc of Bhutan Hydel Divn. in Aug/Scpt 1988
on uhich eccasion, the staff working therecunder were only
transferred»ﬁithout disturbing the officials working in
Brtan Invbstigation Divn. Te respondents in a Policy
naticr connot approbate and reprobate so as to suit their

own will and coleckarnl purposc. Thus, the impugned oxders

arc not at all sustainable and liable to be set as@de and
quashede It 'will be perbinent to mention hore that undexr
similax circunstances, in incumbent in the cadre of L.D.C,

» nanely, M, Ranjit Singh has approached this Hon'ble Tribunal
by filing O.A. No, 61/96 in which the Hon'ble Tribunal while
admitting the easc has beon pleasecd to paés an interinm order

of the impugned orders, gho abplicant sccks same reliof

like that o£ the said 0.4.

5. Gwounds for relief with legal pirovisions

5¢1 For that the impugned orders are prina facic illogal
beceause the same have been issued with the solec purpose of

acconuodating others on closurc of the Sankosh Inv, Divn,

52 For that the applicant being senior to the others
working at Sankosh Inv, Division, he having get nothing to
do with the said Division, he is not to be affected on

closure of the Division,

-
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53 Fdr that the impugned orders clearly depict that
“the applicant is sought to be transferred only on the
ground of closure of the Sankosh Inv. Division whereas the
applicant is not an incumbent of the said Division., Further.
morc the Bhutan Investigation Divn. has got nothing to do

with the said Division.

5.4 For that the low igs well settled that a transfer
of an incumbent cannot be resorted to for the purposc of
acconmodating others and if such a rccourse is taken, s ame

will be malafide and in celouwrable cxercise of power.

5¢5 For that the representations submitied by the
applicént is anticipation of his such transfer ought'to have
been mttendod to in-as-much-as the applicant has got a right
%o be considered upen towards cancellation his transfer,
Funrther the representation submitted by the applicant on
8.3496 and 8.6.96 have also not been disposed of and thercby

the applicant has been deprived of his valuable right of

being considered,

506 For that the respendents arc precluded from trans-
ferring the applicant befiore complction of his tenure posting
of three yecars inasmuch as it wasg upon such promiscs, the
applicant has exercised his option of being transferred to
Bwtane 4s has already been pointed out above, never before
any incunbent has been transferred before completion of tenure

pPosting of three years.

Ctd.o. 014
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5¢ 7 For that the respondonts have acted with melafide
1nuentlon 1n issuing the impugned orders inasmuch as the

8 ane is primarily based on faveuratism inasmuch as pointed
out abeve, the applicant is sought to be transfer to Itanagar
with the solc purpese of acconmodating others, who are on
closure of the Sankosh Investigation Divn.,fecing reversion
to their original division. The applicant has learnt that he
i& the first vietim and various other senior staff are going
to be affected by such transfer oxier with the sole purpose

of accomnodating the incumbents working in the Sankosh

Invostlgqtlon Division,

5.8 Ebr that &#lthough the transfer is an incident of
sewvice, but the instant case is required to be viecwed
having regazd to the peouliap facts and circumstances of the
Case and 1lifting of the veil ig required to find eut the
truth, intent and purport of the orders of transfer, As
Peinted oui abeve, the impugned order has been issued with
‘the sole puipose of accommodating juniorw Pcerson &t Bhutan
Inve Division which will result in hostilc discrimination

And will be violative of Arts. 14 and 16 of the Constituion
of India,

5.9 For that law is well scttled that an order of trange
fexr cmnnot be resorted to accommodate others and if that ie
done the oxder of transfer remains no longer valid and the
plea of public interest beeomcs redundant inasmuch as on the
face 8f the order if it is depicted that same has becn done
with tho burpose of Gccommodating ¢thers, same beconecs

untenable, In the instant case the order of transfer itsclf

~ V Ctd....'lS
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taintcd that ﬁho applicant-has not been transferred for any
other purpose buv only on the ground that1thc Sankosh Inv,
Division has been closed. Further the posts being held
‘by the applicant having neither boen'transferred ﬂor being
adjusted in liow of tho post at Sankosh Inv. Divn., the
applicont cannot be transferred in the manner as has been

seught to be done in the instant case,

5.10 ~ For that in v;ew of the matter, the impugnod orders
aTe not subtainable and liable to be set aside and qnashed.
The manner and method in which the impugned order have beon
issued fuéthor give roonm to the apprchonsion that thc same
havé been issued with malafide intention and in colourable

cxXercisc of power.

6. Dot ils of momedies exhausted s

——

The applicant declares that he has &0t no other

-altemative remedy,excépt by way of filing this application,

T Matters not ponding before any other court B L

The applicant further deelares that he has not
fllcd any apulloatlon, writ pctltlen, or suit before any
other authority and/og court and/or any other Beneh of this
Hon'ble Tribunal in respect of the same subject matter nor
any such application, writ petition or suit is pending

before any of them.

8. Relief sought : ,
Uhdcr tho facts and 01rcumstances statod abovc,

the 1nstant applleatlcn be admlttcd, records be called for

iy T Ctde...16

t



- 16 =
and upon hearing the partics on the cause ox causes that may
be shown and on perusal of the records, be pleased to grant
the following reliefs to the applicant
Be1  sct aside and quas h the impugned oxderd dt 21.5.96
(Anncxure 9), 27.5.96 (Anncxure 10) and 30.5.96
(Annexure 11) so far as the same zelate to the applicant.
8.2 Issuc a dircction to the respondent to allow the
applicant to continuc in his present placo of posting
till completion of his full tehurc of Posting in Bhutan
on ﬁ6.9.97 with all censeéuential benofits,
8¢3 Cost of the application.
8e4  Any other relief or reliefs to which the applicant
is cntitled as may be deemed f£it and proper by

this Hon 'ble Tribunal,

9. Interim oxdexr praycd for s

’ Pending disposal of the instant application, tﬁe
applicant prays that the aforesaid inpugned orders atd
2145496 (Annexure 9), 27.5.96 (Anncxuze 10) ang 3045.96
(Anncxure 11) moy be stoyed with furthor direction to the
respondents to allow the applicant to continue as Junior
Ingincer in the present place of Posting in Bhmtan with all
conscquential benefits., The interin oidcr_as has been
prayed for if not granted, the applicant will suffer irreparable
loss and injury and if the interinm orders is granted the
reppondents will ot suffor any loss and injury inasmuch as
till date nonc else has been appointed in mmz place of the
applicant and the applicant has also not handed over charge
to any onc. Further in terms of the transfer oxrder, the

applicant is vested with the right of completion of tenure

W&,ﬂ Ctd;;..17
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posting of threc yecaws which will cxpirc only on 1649.97.

As pointed out above, his transfer oxder is tainted with
malafide inésmuch as he is sought to be transferred to
acconmodate junior personse. Under the similar circumstancoes,
this Hon'ble Tribunal has been pleased to grant an

interim order as has becen prayed for in the instant

application in O.A. No. 61 of 1996,

10, Paxticulars of the Pestal Order

(i) I‘P.O. No. ,8‘09, Bl(sng

(ii) Date 2.3.6-%,

(iii) Payable at ¢ Guwahati.

11. .Q..Q..C

The application is filcd through Advocate,

12. List of enclosuxes 3

As stated in the Index.

Vorificatione..18



"VERIPICATION,

':t', Shri Mamnoon_Al@d_mmn. son of late
' 8.A. Khran, aged aboud nv yd%rs,'at prosent working
" as Junior Enginecr, Centval WatGr Coﬁmission, under
Bhwitan Investigation vaision (IsSp-1)/C4cC, Chﬁkha,
do hereby solcﬁply affirn and‘verifyﬁthat the
statements mﬁde in paragraphs 1 to 4 and 6 to 12
of the accompahying abplication are true to my
knowledgc'and that made in éaragraph 5Aare true to
ny iEgalvadviceAqnd 1 have not suppresécd any
material facts. _ : | y

. And_lhsign this Verification on this the
}‘}9_ day of ‘Junb_, 1996. | o |

e

( Signature of the applicant)

( NOMROON WHMET WHAN )

———

P TN
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GOVERMNENT OF THDIA

CLEITIAL WATER COM. 155 LON

P | S

Room No.b20, Sewa hawan, f
R..C Puram,New Delhi~60.

’

é;ggghApril,94.j:i

, _ T ‘,:#5,355” ST
SU3JECT : - TRAWSFER OF STAFF ‘30RNE'ON:THE MINISTERIAL CADRE QOF: - ¥
" - SUJORDINATE OFFICES.OFiC:W.C.!TO SANXOSHYINV.UISISION, .

SHUT AN , . ERTEN s
"‘:** : . Wyt N E v
R O ST K Ly T

It is proposed to fill up ' C:posts of Jis.sanctionel Sor ~°|
Sankosh Inv.Div.,Bhutan on.transfer:basis.from:among the*JEs @ U
of CY'C. Officials who desire to'be ‘transferred to-the ahove = '
division and willing to work invinterrior of GBhutan.at high * .
altitude should send their- application in duplicate through - = =¥
proper channel in the prescribed proforma (enclosed). The
selected officials will he entitled "to.Bhutan Compensatory
Allowance as admissible to.Govt. servants postediin- Bhutan o
besides their pay. The tenure‘in Bhutan will be for a maximum
of 3 years only. - B A S
B : : i R . L

Officials who have already-.served in Bhutan NEED NOT APPLY.
It is requested that hio-dat8® of the 'willing officials who
fulfill this eligibility conditions alongwith vigilance clea-
rance may be forwarded to Estt,VI -Sec.,QC, latest by
15th May,1294. ‘ SR :

YT RN

T

-

(DAYA CHAND) |
Under Secretary (ES)
Tel. 605803.

e AW ko D

Sea !
[\ A )’

1. All liead of Subordinate Offices of CWC.. .' ]
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96 7 GVERVRE- 2
L. Ny A11011/1/94-Este IV - . PN
T : Govemment of India S
SR Central Water Commission

\'- L 2L ]

.
Ll TR |

- gt

) ' . Sowa Bhawan, R K.Purem, New Delhi,
) Dated t‘:he 4th Apdl' 19940
/
%

QFFICE #RDER

Sanction ef the Chaiman, Central Water Commission is hereby
conveyed to the setting up of one Division - Sankesh Investigation

Division at_Phuntsheling (Bhutan) with three Sub-DiviSigns under
Central Investigation Cirele for

-ral Invest ) 2 for work of Invéstigation of Sankosh
Multipurpose Project with effect from 1,4,1994, —

The fallowing posts ars hercby allocatad to the Sankosh
Investigation Division,

S.Ne, Name of Noe. of Presently Name of Schane
post post utilised in
. 1, Ex, BEngineer 1 Pmt, 0/o CE, NERD S&I
’ 2. A_E, 3 pmt, 1 in NEID-II Post created en
1 in ©C Dte, the recommenda-
' tion ef CRC for
Grade B&C Engg.
. cadres,
1 in RMCD S &I
, 3, Head Clerk 1 Pmt, NEID-IIL —~do-
4. U,D,C, 3 Pmt. 2 in BID : ~Gn—
' ! 1 in O/¢ CE, NERO
5. LD, C, 3 Fmt, 2 in 0/a CE, NERD ~do--
o, _ 1 in NEIC
6. Steno-III ~1Pmt. -0/o CE, NERD - ~do-
7. D/Man Gr, I "1 Pmt, NEID.III 30—
8. Jr., Enginecr 10 Pmt. 3 in BID ~do-~
' 1 in 0/0 CE, NERO

2 in NEIC
el 4 in NEID-III
o
.
' : The Division2l Acceuntant of Bhutan Investigation Division
. will -leok after the -werk of D/A in Sankosh Investigation Division
g also till further mrders without any remunerdtion,
N
\_~ :
‘\)\\\ - (p. PADMWAINABHAN)
. . PEPUTY DIRECTOR
Copy ~te:
7 1. The PAy & accounts Offiecr, CWC,
_ A= 2, The Chief Enginecr, NER), CWC,
\<6\"\ 3, The Director (RMCD), CWC,
4. The Superintending Enginecr, CIC/NEIC, CWC,
< The Ex, Engineer, BID ID_I1I, CWC,

6,.9011 Establishment Seetions, CWC,

7. Budget Sectien, CHC,
b‘
@
&
. o o'
S/ S
A 4 o’
P\
3
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goverhment of indla
contral Water commisaion ;
SR T T Room Mo0.528, sowa Bhawail, §=
AR S S ' n.K, Puram, New Delhi-110066. .
LA a  Dated the r2°L- August, 1994.
‘ fhe fbllbwind Junlor Englneers presently working in the offices:
ghiowh agéiri‘st,_-éach sré hereby transferred/posted to Sankosh 1nv. Division,
phurtshiling, Bhutan with effect from 1.9.1994 in public interest :-
‘;‘-,“;E.-'; - 61'—‘- -:ﬁ & ',“.. e P R e
ilNos ,‘Né“mgqfi.]unidi Engineér nresent place of posting :
" 7T g/ skt - v -
A Abliok. Ruftsr NERO, owc, Shillong.
-'25..’:,,=MOhdifKéﬂi310ddin ' Sgikkim Inv. fivision, CWC, 5ikkim.
"3sfiv8sﬁggsaika§/?4;¢7 NELSD-V, Clly Dhimapur Nagaland.
ai - MiAs Khany WSiD-111, CWC, Itanagaf.
\\A/%:’
A/// BAYA CHAND )
ﬂ)yﬁ , 3 UNDER SECRET/RY (ES)
@) o9 nes TEL .NO.605803
A k. ! v ' N \\0} } .
g ,;;b3£ﬁ§b5§¢§“ﬁ%$ 4§ dok, CUC, Mew Delhls
LBy Eﬁg‘fﬁﬁﬁéiﬁééf (NEﬁ);‘CWC,~Shillong.
-3 .Sﬁiﬁéfi‘iﬁﬁﬁaiﬁ(j}_:_féﬁijiﬁé'éf;- ceritral Inv. circle, CWc, Gangtoke
4 é&k’éqﬁ%{%ﬁ'é{'.ﬁﬁjmééﬁi darikosh Inv. Division, phuntshiing, Bhutan.
I\/‘-’S EXéCU’oiVé Eng'iriee‘i‘, NERO, CWC, The above officers may pleéase be
- ghfllonds I.‘el:;tj.wec*i:l immeédiatelytscfj asdt?c
"&1135‘1.5-"‘;;'..;._3_».-""’-"‘/;_.'}"._ U T AN : enable them o repor or duty
ibaitie %;‘%ihggf{{d%ﬂkkm inv.t $9%%he Executive Edgineer
LV&LSLOTNY . ™ 6 LR ne o (s.c,_‘Gupta), New Sankosh Inv.
ﬁﬁé@ﬁﬁ ﬁéiﬁ‘éé#_i‘._..NEiD-"-I;C\-’lcg pDivisiony phuntsholing on OT
81 ghata- I R af ter 1.9:1994.
SRR i 'J}?-"‘.‘,-"‘;‘-“?'iz Leedd bt 1 v : E
Saiitide Englhéer) Netb-11%, § L

s ‘gua{P.itanagars - | |
‘ﬁ‘fﬁ§§§§€fﬁﬁgiﬁéei; NgtsD-v, CWCj %
Diiapar, Nagaland:
103 .f';éjf:fl'éaﬁé';éﬁdhéé\ihéé = 4 coples.
- A4y hsdtbi DAt ector (Publicity), CWC, New Delhi. )
45, iTEansfet otder folder/Of fice Order fol %r'/'Sen‘ority' file.
X : . s .‘:{,ATE RF",,%\
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| A EXVRE- Ly

- (L\(J\MH: HUPERINVEY PHON). ¢ {(O3h92) 2 169h
GANGTOR  (BIKKLM) FAX : (03H92) 24695

GOV EFRNMLENT O TN A
CTUINT RN L WAL COpIy ) LR 5 B BN BN
LR I AV B DIV NY I UNV RO O TN €0 1RO 1
B AVAN B X8 NN R 2z 2 o2 WA IV 2O

SILKKIM

e o s o

No:)/6/92-ESTE. /CAC/skM/ QS-S vated, the. 012 QN 14 Q4-

OFFILCE  ORDER

tonseauent unon their vostina to this Circle for Sankosh Investiaa-
tion Division, CWC. Phuntsholina vide Under Secretarv (E$),CWC, New Delhi's
Oftice order No: 20/3/94-Estt.V1/1173 dated 22/08/1994, the tollowvina
Junior knaincers ave herebv reposted as under:-

51. Name & pesignation Transterred
No. S/78hri e el
From ‘1'o
V{T Ashok Kumarv. North kastern Rea- Posted to Paro tHhutan)
Junior kndaineer ional Ottice,CWC, under Bhutan Jinv.bDivn.
Shillona. CWC, Phuntsholing.
2. Mohd.Kamaluddin TL8D-11,CWC,8inatam bFosted to Chukha(fihutan)
Junior knaineer Under $ikkim inv. under Bhutan (nv.Divn.
Divn.,CWC, Tadona. CwC, Fhuntshol ina.
L]
3. B.Kk.Sarkar. NELSD-V,CWC., Posted to Thimpu(Bhutan)
Junior Enaineer Dimaour.Nagaland. under Bhutan Inv.Divn.

CWC, Phuntsholina.

£ U
d. M. A Kkhan NELID-111,CWC, Posted to Chenarv N
Junior knaineer Ltanaaar (Bhutan) under 4n\i"\

Bhutan Inv.Divn., "
CwWC, Phuntshol inag.

v
(5.8, SRIVASTAVAL
Suverintending bBnaineey
Central investiaation Circle

.
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- \_’GRANH: SUPLRINVES FHONE ¢ (03592) 223694
GANGTOK (SLKKIM) I"AX 0 {03592)21369%
-

GOVERNMENT OF IND LA
CENTRAIL WATER COM MTSIIOTON
CUHN'IT'RAT, ENVIU e o 1 N L1210y

—r y— . P e e
e N e e . P e A =

"L'ADONG 22z 20 ‘737 10O
SITKKIM
)
. i . ¢ gt
No:1/6/92-ESTT./C1C/8KM/ [AKR -7\7 nated,the..$J.U.fJ. b
T
OFFICE ORDER
_____________ P
In partial modification of this office order No. 1/6/92- L
Estt/CI1C/SKM/1928-37 dated 1.9.1994, the posting of following officials in
the Junior Engineers grade are made as under :- e
9). Name & Designation Transferred @
No. S/shei e
From To
___________________________________________________________________________ &
Ashok Kumar, North Eastern Reg- Posted to Gyetsa under
Junior Engineer ional Office,CWC, ISD No.1l é
Shillong. -
. 6
2. Mohd.Kamaluddin TISD-II,CWC,S8ingtam Posted to Chukha(Bhutan)
Junior Engineer Under Sikkim Inv. under Bhutan Inv.Divn. .
Divn.,CWC, Tadong. CWC, Phuntsholing. €
AY
3. B.K.Sarkar, NEISD-V,CwC, Posted to Thimpu(Bhutan) o
Junior Engineer Dimapur,Nagaland. under Bhutan Inv.Divy.
) CWC, Phuntsholing. .
\2< M.A.Knan NEID-IIT,CWC, Posted to Ungarchu )
Junior Engineer Itanagar Project (Vill.Gargan) o
Under ISD No.I
'

S@dm@%%

(S.B. SRIVASTAVA) “
Superintending Engineer
Central Investigation Circile

Yo
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NO, BID/ CB/ PF-131/94/4075-82

Govarnment of India
Central Water Commission
Bhutan Investigation Division
Phuentsholing (Bhutan).

Dated: 22,10.94.

FICE ORDg

Consacuent upon his transfer/Posting from North Eas®arn
Investigation Division No.III, CWC, Itanasgar vide CiC 0,0.
No. 20/3/94 <« Estt. VI/1175 dated §208.94 Shri M.A.Khan,
Junior Enginesr has reported for duty in this office on
17,9.94 F,N and stard posted to Ungarchu G & D site ISD-I1
Chukha with effect from same date and time,

8d/-

- ( S.Cs Gupta)
Executive EBngineer

Copy tos-

1, The Under Secretary(ES). CWC, New Delhi,

2s  The Pay & Accounts Officer, CWC, R.K.Puram, New Delhi,
3o The Chief Bnginesar, NERO, CWC, Shillong.

4, The S,E. CIC,CWC Gangtok,

S, The E.E. North Eastern Inv. Sub Division No,III, CWC,
Itanagar, The LPC/Service Book etc along with leave
a/c may please be sent at earliest,

6, The A.E, ISD-I, CWC, Chukha,
e The A.B. Divisional Office.
8, Office order fils,.

=

e
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T GOVERNMENT OF INDIA o g 4
CENTRAL WATER COMMI SSION
. CENTRAL INVESTIGATION CIRCLE
TADONG 3 IGANGTOK 3 $STKKIM _ :
S * » . : o
i(Q[QZ-ﬁSTT[QLg;Asmz 9L QY - = S5TV Qﬁ&ﬁﬂ_ﬂ]&? 10////(1'1
_OFFICE ORDER
In partial modification of this ofdice order No, 1/6/92-Estt
CIC/SKM);.%B-?? dated 3/9/94, the following repostings are hereby
ordered with immediate effect in the public interesti- -
S.NO. NAME & D&SIGNATION . POSTED o
~$/Shri - FROM T0
le M.A. Khan Ungerchu Inv,Sub- Inv, Subii,Div‘-
Junior Engineer Division II Bhutan ision No.1
o Chukha Bhutan
- 24 Ashok Kumar Gyetsa Inv, Sube Paro, Sub~
Junior Engineer Dlvision MNo.I Division NO,I
Bhutan (under Bhutan
(under BID) Inve Division,
( S.B, SRIVASTAVA
SUPERINMNTENDING ENGINEER,
Copy toi-. A
1. The Chief Engineer, ‘North Easterh Regional Offjce,
Central Water Commission, hillong for information.
: '\/2." " The Execytive Engineer, Bhutan Investitation Uivision._
Central Water Commission, Bhutan,
S c ' i) Ll
e : () Bnginem : .. ‘D Ry NN
S ——Rnecutive Bagl o O i
/,L"A{ Bhyiecn o R N ( SOBQ SRIVASTAVA )
/ G.71.0. Phuateholing. Bhataw sUPERINTENDING FW)INEER.
| ‘/; i\ Mo =0\ 21193 \vet i Iuw;\— >Y
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To

"The superintending Engineor,
Investigation Circle,

CwC, Tadong, Gangtok,
Sikkim,

Subie Request for dompleticn of Tenure pasting of Thrae
years under Bhutan Inv, Division, C C, Pluntstoling
= shri M.A. Khan, Junior Lnainnaer - reg.

Sir,

Pleass find =nclesed harasjith an reovrasentation froa
shri MoA.Khan, Junior Engincor of this offics adriraasad
to the Chairman, CuwC, New Delhi, Th2 same is forwardad

herewith for favour of further diano=al at your 2nd, plepge,

/
Trkis office hoviever is not Aanare and official
intormed about transfer or slifting of staff, .

This is for your information pleasse,

Yours faitl fally,

Pl

3 - i C.L. vadhavan )
Encl: "Application in :f s s A Dt oo
duplicate, Executive tngineer
Copy to Shri M.,A. Fhan, Junior Enginner, lnv. Sub~
o Division No,I, CiC, Chukha with reference to his applica-
‘ tion dated 8.3.96. ‘

/ ‘ i
2 L

( C.L, wodhaway )
Lxecut ive ".!]qj}]ff;'!l‘

HL.
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Fr@mz- Eh, MeA.Kh an,
g Junaler Hnginser .
Inv. Sub Divisinn Ne.l,
Cantral Water Commissien,
Chukhia ¢ Bhutan,

Ta-

Tha Chalrman,

" Central Water Coemmiscsien
R.XPuram
New Delhi.

’

(Through Proper Channmel)

Subi~ Ragarding Premature Transfer.

Sir,
With due respsct ard humbl2 snbrigsies I trg o Loy

dovn the follewing feu linss fer favour of yenr Kird copsidis.
ration, : '

1, It 18 urdarstecd that Sankash Invastigabicra Drie) - -
ls going to ba cipsed by 31,3.98 A4, AS & reasuit thn gang~;e
, officlals regarilsss of their duratien of posting 4n Rhptan
Invagtigation Divisiaen are dlkaly te be transCarst for
,///accemaﬂating the staff ef Sankesh Invastigaticn Divisinn
incldently I am also apprahanding my transfar, ly date af
Jolning im Bhutan Investigation Divisien being 179,04
Ze It may aise be mentisned hare that en clomurs of
Bhutan Hydel DiPisisn in Avgust/September 1988, th~ saff
versing thare urder was transfersd wltheut distiurbing tha
efficlals vwerking in Bhutan Investigation Divisten,

In view of the facts detalled abavae T anm to roquaak
Yoeur goodselfl to kindly considar me for posting Middla Ganga
devwer Ram Ganga Sub Divisien Barailly prepzr, in c2na I am
likely to be transferad prematurely, due te rdministrativo
é//}oasans instaad of Nerth East as I have alraady sorvet thars
'// prier te my posting in Bhutan.

Yeurs Feithfoidy,

e

(Y e KNANY Join,
l SD—- l y (:'“ (;« .
, Chukha :Rhutan,

~Gopy in edvance ferwarded to tha Director sdpintsteatisng
- Centra) Water Cemmissien, R.K.Furam, Hew Ualhl for fayeny
of infermation and nacessary ackicn pleass.

(B eheKhon) J,00. .
Chukhas Bhnton, é-

e}
o gL

o
\Qﬁoo
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/
\/1) ulni Asholt umay,

\/\”ii) Shrd Moive Fhan, \'l::.l-’:ug.i.nm:g/,_p//’ = Under noson

9« Person Concerned.
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GOVERRNMENT O lN'HI/\ - h #\},,; FRE
CCHIIIRAL WATER COMMISSITON | M
IENEEREART Ry o AN AR i\t /'
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SHILLOMG - 293014 T
et bl " My °n
?())/.. mlo'ln-(m/l\'m‘/ I?ql\“’jﬁ ' , Baicnatea 71 T h

| | OFFICE ORLER
The services of rol lnwinq offlcials work Ing under Sankost

lnv.uuh~uivn.~l e,

Rerabard  having  been placed under Bhuatan

1nv IJivi 5 ion upto 30.06,1996, in

Pursuance  of CHC Office  Opder
10, 11()1]/1/94 Conyel

o Ut, 25.03.96, are reposted as detalled

below, on clo',mr‘ ‘of the ;ul)~l)lv,i_s,i.0n.
et N

,Jr:.F,ng.lncem‘ - Undey B & N pasin, Cuc,
' “Shillong,

B ll], Cuer,
Shlllong.
These rostings shall come into. affect from w UG.‘!lw(i\ll)

and the officihds will stand relicved on that date, llmﬂ*vm,

furl*hor posting orders of officials at 51, MNoes 1) & 11) within
B & B Basin, CuC is belng issued separatoly.

This issues with the approval of Chief Enginecy, B & B

\Mdram

( Ao SEINIAR
SURTDG., LNblNLLR(L)

[}
Basin, and Tocsta Basin, cuc,

Copy to :-.

1o The secretary, CUC, lew Delhi - 110 066,

2+ “The Director, N & B Coord., CHC, lHew Delhi . - GG.

3. The Suptdg, I‘ngtnoer((,), Teesta Basin, cwc, Siliguri,
4. The Suptdg Engineer, Inv, Circle, cuwec, Gangtok,

S5« The Pay & Accounts Officer, CcuC, New Delhi - 66,

6. The Ex, Enginecer, n.1. Divn., CHC, Phuanholinq.

7. 'The Section Officer, Estt, Ve CWC, Hew Delbi - 66,
8. The Section Officer, Estt, VI, cviC, _New Delhi - 66,
10. Office Order File,

File llo, 1(1)/96—88; llo. 1/4(N) /96-B1B; lo. 1/4(n) /96-pnn.,

Shan /—\*’«Ldﬁk \(-\\M/\M' j]w, @-
Yo Ew § NN KNS
Q, I. i;“\'\4' f\&]C.
.Dj‘-"‘f\ L;'\(‘,C-(‘\. \\7 .




GRAM “Crierg”

A No. 14 (8) /96 /BBB. ) 1360 -6 & ra"i*DO'Gdz

-0 AevEvygE- /o

RIS RIER A - THORE (036.4) 22689 |
Tzl s sty (0364) 223493
@I nad g gl FAX :(0364)226865

"SR e Ainfalmuin, ahigyrs
frresin -vglotY
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CENTRAL WATER COMAMISSION
||R/\'”\'/\I'UH(/\ & DARAK BASIN
“JAMIR MANSION" NONGSHILIANG, NONGTHYMMA[
SHILLONG - 793014

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation of this office order No.? (2) /Sankosh-96/
B&BB/1294-1307 dated 21.05.96, vide which the following
Junior Engineers working in Bhutan (1) Shri Ashok Kumar &
(11) Shri M.A. Khan were transfered to CE, B&BB, Shillong on
closure of Sankosh Sub-divn.-1, Kerabari w.e. f. 30.06.96 on
grounds that they are\gbe longeut stayee from amongst the JEs
now working in Bhutan, ‘are hereby reposted to MEID-I11, Ttanagar
and will stand relieved on 30. 06.96 (AN), . -

A
\}\ _\,c{_b,{ ) /_)l\_rL—.
( A. SEFHALR )

’ SUPTDG. ENCINEER(C) .

Copy to ¢

The Suptdg. anineer(C) “Tees ta Baszin, CWC, Siliguri.

1.

2. The Suptdg.Engineer, Inv Circle, CwC, Gangtok.

3. The Pay & Accounts 0ff1cor CWC, New Delhi - 6y
4 The Executive Engincer, BID, CWC, Phuntchol ing.
~%+ The Section Officer, Estt.vr, LNP lew Delhi - €6,
6. The Executive Engineer, WEID-T17T. CHC. Ttranaanr.
g Torvecon ooncerned,

4. Office Order File.
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- Bof Krvrspyai- /L

'NO. ‘ID/CLNAG/ _?... ‘s l. (.J .
Govarnment of India
Central tVater Coonmiss fon )
Bhutan Investigatiosm Division
Post Box No, S
Fhuntshol ing ( Bhuten)

s : '/- -
Dateds 0 -S> T4
OFFICE ORDER

The following Junior 2ngineers ere under order of
transfer to BLB Basim, CuC, Shillong vida Chief Emgineer,
B Basin 0/0 No, 2( 2)/5ankosn-96 /P BB/1294~-1307 dt. 21.5,96
will ba relieved wee.f, 30.6.96 (AN),

S/¥o, Mame & Desicmation
1. S/5hri 2shok Kumar, J.E.
\_ 4. MoA. Khem, J.E.
Substitutes are beimg posted/dir:ctzd to relieve them,

They mey be asked to keep their all records & Tu P ready for
handing over on due date to the reliaver.

/i
/M%M (G,
(C.l. vddhawan)
R A Executive Enginear,
Copy %0 1= | |

1. The Asstt. Engimeer, Iav, Sub-Divisiom No,I, CWC,Chukha,
2., The Junior Enginecer (H(),
3. Accounts Branch, Divisiocnal Office,

4, 2411 Clerk,
LG Pesson Comermned "
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P Q.‘i ' Tha Chairman, ey
- /) . Contral Water Commission, i
A Sowa Bhawan, R.K.Purnm,

\ A Hew Dalhi.
| (Lhrough Proper Channal)

Subject:=  Rsquest for comgletion of tenure posting of thrss
years under Bhutan Iavestigation Division CWC,
. Phusntsholing (Bhutan) and cancellatlon of Transfar
P order, ‘

- Respected Sir,

: . 1'M.A.Khan, Junlor Engineer working under Bhutan

~ Investigation Division, CWC, Phuentsholing (Bhutan) and doing a
" bumble prayer of the following few lines for favour of your kind

Sympathetic and favourablae consideration.

.That sir,As per.the circular Ko, 201/3/94 Estt-VI
dated 21/29,4}94, I ha applied and later on salggtzd, ‘At the
tims of postipg, there was two Divisions of CWC in Bhutan, AMtar
Selection vidp office order no.20/3/94 Estt-VI/1175 dated 22,8,94.
I was posted o Ungarchu Project under Bhutan Inv. Division CWGC,
Phuantsholing| vide Superintending Enginesr, CWC, Sikkim of fice
order No,1/6/92 Estt/CIC/SKM/1988-97 dated 3.9.94. Af ter my relo-
Aviong from NEID-III,CWC, Itanagar. I join my duty on 17,3.24(F.M)
qnder BID,CWC, Phuentsholing. Which was accepted by Executive
Enginser, BID, In month of November'94 I was again transferred
from Ungarchu to Chukha under samae Division and ti1lLl date, Iam

working at same place. Till today I have naver posted undar
Sankosh InvestigationDivision.

. o Now, Sankosh Investigation Division, CWC, P'Ling

'Yhas'been closed since 1.4.96 and staffs baeing transferred and

« &djusted some other places, Authorlty has made & pollcy to

“.transfer the senior staffs of Sankosh Division evan being a senior

. of few days without completing ths tenure,which I feel it very

o illegal, und er this policy I am being transfarred under NEID-IIT,
CWC, Itanagar w,e.f, 1.7,1996, .

2

»

: _ In this regard, I want to bring & few linas befors h
.~ - Your kind honour that why, I have affected by closar of Saukosh
o .- Inve Division, Whea Iam working 1n Bhutan Inv, Division, since iy "
date of joining 1,6, 17,9,94 to till date agalust the existing .
vacancy in Bhutan Investigation Division, GWC, P'ling. The Quas-
tlon of mine transfer without closing mine Divislon & withont
completing mine teaure, Just to accommodata othaer stafls of tha
- other Division seems punishment to mé, It also Sasoms an 11l lapdl
- that continuation of Junior raginur most staffs of closad Sanlkosh
5 Inv. Division in Bhutan Inv. Divislon, till tho comlastion of 3
", Years tenure period other than those of the senior most steffs for !
8 11ttle diferences of days, which makes a lot of lossas Lo ms in
the tenure pariod as well as ban of future posting of forelgn i
asSignment., I have already submitted a praygor {or consitration in M
this regard in March,'96, In viev of abova facts I reousst to &
your goadself to kinaly have a sympathatic considaratiou and_aliov
me to continng full tenurae posting of '3 years., It will be 7 Kind n
by ravoking my transTer ordor Irom Bhuban to HEID-TIL ,CNCy Thanage,

. Thanking You Sir, -
Yours fatthfnlly,

(‘\?)!/l,'\(:-k'\."“ M (;

, ( Meny Kpo® f le

, . Junlor Enginair

' A . . IS0-T/CWey/ Chulchn,
Copy in advance forwarded to the Director adminlstration, Cue,
R.K+Puram, New Delhi for favour o&,ini‘ormation aud ngcassavy
actioq please,
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NTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BRANCH

In the matter of

Shri M.A. Khan

OA No.104/96

Versus

Union of Indié and others - -

-— AND -

In the matter of

Written~statement,on behalf of the

E shri PSS AHUIA

Engineer, CWC, Shillong do hereby solemnly

’

and declare as follows :-

)

|
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1. - That a copy application

including consolidated one along with an order

passed by this -Hon’ble Tribunal have been ~served

" upon the respondents and being called upon by this

Hon’ble . Tribunal_ and being- aﬁthofised - by

r

ithe competent authority I doﬁhereby file  this

written . statement as common one -  and say

.

categorically that the save andhexcept What is

épecifically admitted in this Written Staﬁement,'-

rest ‘may _be treated as total denial by . all the

Respondents.
L2, o ' Thét with ‘regards " to the
contents “made ~ in Paragraph 1 of the

application, the Respondents have no comments to

~offer as only relevant office order details

:

have been quoted by the applicant.

3. That with regard to the _

contents made in Paragrgph 2 of the application

" that the subject matter of the application is
" within the Jurisdiction of - the Hon'ble

.Tribunal, the Respondents beg to ‘submit that

this Hon’ble Tribunal has no any jurisdiétion to

try this case.



4, a That with regard = to  the
contents made in Paragraph 3 of the application,
that the application is filed within the

limitation period prescribed .in Section 21 of

"~ the Administrative Tribunal’s Act, 1985, the

Respondents‘have nothing to comment.
5. S That with regard to  the
contents made in Paragraph 4.1 of the application,

the Respondents have nothing te comment.

/

6. | That ;with regard to  the

conténts made in Paragraph 4.2 of the application

that the applicantv"is sought to be
transferred to accommodate other persons junior

-to him in so far as transfer to Bhutan is

concerned, the Respondents beg to state that this

statement is a gross mis-representation of facts.

~The - fact is that consequent upon the closure

Co-

of Sankosh Investigation Division w.e.f 31.03.96

and congequent' reduction in the availability
of sanctioned posts of Junior Engineers in Bhutan

from - 16 to 9, it had become necessary to .shift 7

Junior Engineers from Bhutan. ' As per policy.

adoptéd,.the longest stayee, who had enjoyed more
financial benefit  than the others, were moved

out as the following list could show :-



e - ——— o = - ———— o —

the

S1.!’ - Name of . Date of Joining | Remarks
No., Junior Engineer b In Bhutan '
Transferred from Bhutan
S/Shri
1. Sukhdev Singh 04.09.93
2. M.R.R. Nair 12.09.93
3. S.A. Azad 04.10.93
4, K. Arumugam 04.04.94
5. A.K. Verma 14.04.94
6. M.A. Khan 17.09.94
7.  Ashok Kumar 01.10.94
Retained in Bhutan
8. Kamaluddin 01.11.94
9. B.K. Sarkar 21.12.94 ° -
10. N. Mohanan 07.12.94 |
11. S. Kumar 27.02.95
12.  G. Subba Rao 27.02.95
13, 8. Sekar 27.02.95 )
14. Sriram 01.03.95 '
15. Manohar Sharma 01.04.95
'16. Arun Kumar 03.04.95 "
_ The Junior Engineers at

S.Nos. 1 to 7 including the applicant, ~who = had
Jjoined earlier than the Junior Engineers at S.Nos.

8 to 16, were thus moved out and S;Nos; 8  to

.

16 (9 Nos.) retained against sanctioned - post.

" No person who ‘had joined earlier to the épplicant

has been retained.

7. ‘ ‘ That with régard to

‘contents made in Paragraph 4.3 of the application,

Respondents have no .comments except to

draw the Hon’ble Tribunal’s attention to the

admission of the applicant that the tenure period

mentioned in the CWC .circﬁlar at

the

Annex.- T

@
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of the application is for a'ﬁaximpm‘period of 3

years and not for 3 yedrs;

8. N That- with. regard to  the

contents made‘in Paragraph 4.4 -of_the applicaf

tion, the Respondents have nothing to commént;

1

9. o , That  with - regard to  the

contents made in Pafagraph 4.5, 4.6 & 4.7 of ‘the

o e

application that the applicant was never posted to:

Sankosh 1Inv., Division but only to VBhutan' Inv.
Division the Respbﬁdents beg to. .clarify that

under the_Superintending Engineer, Central Inves-

tigation -Circleé, Gangtok, 2 (twb) Divisions

existed in Bhutan viz Bhutan Inv. Division - (which

is continuing) and Sankosh Inv. Division (which.

“has been closed w.e.f, 31.03.96). The Superintend-
ing Engineer is fully competent to repost‘ staff
within the 2 (two) Divisions in Bhutan - as per

‘exigency. of work. Since Sankosh . investigations

had already -commeénced in mid 1993  with

’

available,,staff~iin Bhutan Inv. Division the

: épplicant, on his selectiqn for a Bhutan posting

~

and joining in Sept. 1994, in Bhutan was reposted

to Chehary under‘BhutaniInv. Division. The terms.

. and conditions are same for a Bhutan' posting

N

irrespective of actual place of posting within

Bhutan.

]
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10. That  with  regard to the

contents made in Paragraph 4.8 of'the application

that the applicant had'representéd on 08,03796,
the Respondents beg té state that since the
transfer ©policy envisagéd moving ouélthe longest
sfayeg, the plea of the applicant for " his
retention could not benagcqmmédated.

11. ﬁ  ' That - with | regard to the
cbntenté made in Parggraph 4.9 & 4.10"of. the

A : B

application, : the Respondénts beg'tob state that
although Junior‘Engineers at S.Nos. 1 to 5 were
transferred bu£ in Aprii;1996 on the tclosure of
‘Sankosh  Division w.ee.f., 01.04.96, | “Junior
Enginééré at S.Nos. 6 & 1, including- the

applicant, were continued. beyond 01.04.96 -for

3 (three) more months as one Sub—Division'

with _:one AE & 2 JEs posts under Sankosh
Inv. Divisipn was given extension - upto 30.06.96
to complété‘pehding " works. On closure of this

Sub~Division also on 30.06.96, it become necessary

to shift 2 more Junior Engineers out of Bhutan. By

virtue of his date of joining the applicant had

already been benefitted by a 3 months additional
Stéy in Bhutan. There is no malafide intention
on the pdrt of the Deptt. as has been chatged.

Moreover, charges of malafide intention can be

\
)

A



1evelled,against individual or individuals but not

AN

~against the whole Deptt.

2. . That with regard to the

contents 'made in Paragraph 4.11, the Respondents

have nothing to comment .

’

3. . A,.: That with regard to the
contents  made - in Paragrapﬂ 4.12 of .the o
" application | that the applicaht had\sent the
repfgsent;tion dated 08.06.96 to Chairman,
CWC, the ‘Responden£s beg to sﬁate that thé_

representation has been disposed " off with the
approval of Chairman, CWC vide CWC letter no.
12/5/96 -~ E VI dated 08.07.96,va copy of which is

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure R.1.

’,

14. _ . That  with regard to the
contents made in Paragraph 4,13 & 4.14 of the

application that he is entitled to complete a 3

vears tenure, the Respondents  beg to state
that while normally postings in Bhutan do
) {
ensure a 3 years tenure, in the instant case,
closure of a Division necessitated repatriation

of staff. The Hon'ble Tribunal will agree that the
posts“in Bhutan have to be with reference to work
in hand. Thé ﬁenure s not a fixed' one but a

maximum of 3 years. Moreover, the applicant is not
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the only person to be tranéferred out on closure
of Sankosh 1Inv. Division but onev Executive
Ehgingef, 6 other JEé, one Draftsman, one LDC and
one Steno have also been transferred out. Some of
‘them in fact were working in Bhutan Inv. Division

like. the applicant when they were moved out.

15, ‘ That with regard /to the
contents made - in - "Paragraph 4,15 of the
application = that the applicant has not been

relieved of his pést, the'Respondeﬁts beg to

state that they are complying with ‘the Tribunal’s

orders  dated  25.06.96 directing the
Respondents  not to implement the transfer
orders.,

16. ' ' That  with ' regard to the

‘contents made in Paragraph 4.1é to 4,18 that the
present tfansfer is miscarriage of justiqe, the
Respondents - bég té state that the +transfer
.policy is uequitable,kjust_and fair and ensﬂfes\
that thevfinancial benefits associated with such
posting are notﬁenjoyednby a seleéf few only. The
policy of ’iast come first go’ propésed by the
applicant is‘applicéSle only in'case of retrench-
ment of staff ;ﬁd not in.a transfer policy. = The

suggestion of the appliqatign is ridiculous to say

the least as theofeticélly a person who has Jjoined

(59



today in Bhutdn can be repatriated the next dawy on

abolition of certain posts as he has come last.

17, . - That with regard to the

contents mdde in Paragraphs 4.19 & 4.20 regarding

the transfer policy, the Respondents beg to state

‘that ‘they have clearly explained the ~transfer

policy which is  transparent and unbiased' and

‘ensures that the financial benefits accrue to a
larger section of the CWC staff instead of e

select few as is Selfishly being proposed by the

applicant. This has been explained clearly earlier
also by the Respondents. in their written statement

filed in a paréllel case OA 61/96 (Ranjit Sihgh vs

. U0l & Ors.).' The Hon’ble. Tribunal may

therefore be pieasedv to dismiss both the cases.

18. T "That .with regard to the

contents made in Paragraphs 5.1 to 5.10 of the

~application regarding grounds for  relief,
the Respondents beg to state that legal
provision stated to be quoted in suppbrt of -

‘the application are totally'absent. The grounds on

il

which cancellation of transfer are being sSought

for by the applibant are selfish, wunjust and

unfgir to other CWC émpioyees in Bhutan with the

sole motive 6f'enjoying'financial benefits - for

full 3 years at'thg exﬁense of others - who are
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entitled to this benefit. The representation
.dated 08.06.96 -of the abplicant stands disposed

-off. The Respondents beg the Hon’ble Tribunal to

~dismiss the application.»

19. o That wiﬁh regard to the
‘contents made in Paragraph 6 of the applica-
tion, the Reépondents beg to state that they have

nothing to comment.

20. | That", withv regard' to the
contenté made' in Paragraph 7 fegarding reliefs
'éOught for by the applicant, the‘reépondeﬂts beg
to state that it is a matter of simple common

.sense, apart from the law, that the ap?licant

should be relieved as per transfer order to join

at Itanagar}

21. o That with regard .tQ | the
contents made in paragraph 9, the reépondeﬁts beg
'éo state that /tﬁis Hon’ble“Tribunalv wqﬁld' be
'pléased enough ‘to quash the application and uphold
the transfer qrdérs since thefe is no vacant
sanctioned poét beyond 30,06.96 against‘which the

.applicant can - be continued in Bhutan. That the

direction of this Hon’ble Tribunal that ‘the

applicant will". continue at Bhutan had 'put' the

respodents in much administrative difficulty and
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more §o when the post ordered by the  Hon'ble
Tribunal to continue is not a sanctioned one.
Hence the stay -order granted by this Hon’ble

Tribunal may kindly be vacated.

22, That there being no.any cause

of action at ali' the application deserves to be

rejected summarily.

23. ' . . That the. present application
is'ill—conceived of léw and mis-conceived of fact

and hence liable to be dismissed.

24. That the balance of conven-

»

ience 'being'}in favour of the respondenté, this

"Hon’ble Tribunal may be.pleased to 1lift the biock—.

ade i.e., his continuance in Bhutan in view of the

fact that in the event of the applicant being

allowed, he will be compenseted as there will Dbe:

no any irreparable loss to him.

25.. . - That the respondents further
beg to submit that this Hon'ble Tribunal has no
any Jjurisdiction to try this case.

26. : - That the Respondents crave

leave of - this Hon’ble Tribunal of filing

additional written statement if so directs. .
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éﬁ)) | That this Written Statement is

filed bonafide and in the interest of Jjustice.

VERIFICATION

I, Shri Eﬁl'_is—' fXJAfLLJlé& -,
Chief Engineer, Brahmapﬁtra & Barak  Basin,
Centrql' Water Commission, Shillong do vhefeby.
soieﬁnly declare that the contents made in para-
graph 1 of-this‘wfitten statément are true to my
knowledge ‘ana those\made'from pafégraph j@ to 2@3
are derivedf from'records which I believe ‘to be
true"and-rest are humble submission before this

-

Hon'ble Tribunal.

And I slign “this verifi-
cation on thiJs i ﬁr\ cv-(‘a_,cd'/ ‘®f_ AI/L%, laqe
ot S[/\L-Ucwg . | . |

- Guun

DEPONENT ___———
GM@‘&@M&?
c B B Basin
Enlral Wyre, Comﬁziﬂfd&
Sﬁi//ong-79.s‘014.
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: No.12/5/96-x-v1 | (17
Government of Indla A\ '
Cem:ral Water Commisgsion ‘

| Sewa Bhavan, R K Puram,
New Delhi-~66,

Dtd,: the 8th July, 1996,

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

. wHEREAS shri M A Khan, Jr. Englneer, had been transferred
" from BID, Bhutan to the office of CE(B&BB), CWC, shillong vide
~ cEu(B&BB)*3 office order NO.Z(2)/Sankosh—96/B&BB/1294-1307

. gta, 21st May, 1996:

WiEREAS shri M A Khan had submitted his _representation
dtd. 8th March, 96 for ccmpletion of his tenure posting; and.
5.V_-1n case of prenature transfer outside, for poatinq to Middle

) ",,,,:,Ganga lover Ramganga sub-Division, Bareilly proper; he ‘had
-l 8 f'“_utxult:éeé_u_another representat:lon on B8th June, 96 for
-completion of ‘his tenuret - ' '

WHEREAS Shri M A Khan filed an application OA No. 104/96 o
titled as “shri M A Khan Vs, Union of India and others‘.
. against the transfer order dtd. the 21st May, 96§ f‘f‘

. WHEREAS CAT, Guwahati vide its judgement in OA No. 04/96
ordered that “pmdenﬂy of disposal of show cause and congider=
ation of admission shall not be a bar for the respondents

to dispose of the representation dtd. 8th June, 96 submitted
by the @plicant. - | g ‘

WHEREAS on perusal of the said representation dtd. the
gth June,96 submitted by Sh, M A Khan, JE through proper
channel the following grounds adduced by sh. M A Khan ‘have
emergedi=

‘(a) He has been working in Rhutan Investigation Div.; Bhutan
gince 17th Sept.,%43

(b) oOn closure of Samkosh Invk. Div,, Bhutan, the staff are
being transferred and adjusted to some other place5:

"(c) He is being transferred without completion of a teriure

of 3 years in Bhutan. .2/

Asstt, Director (W]A)
OfO. the 8. E.
H.0. Circle. C.W.C, Ghy-24.
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(d) If he has to be transferred prematurely then ha bl : -}‘
ldduatoa in Baroilly. =

WEREAS ‘bhe a.berve grounda addueced by Sh, M A Khen in his
roproaentation datod 8th June,96 have been cerafully conmi-

dered by the Coupetent Authority And the same are analyaed
here :!.n below :-

(=) The plea et Shri ¥ A Khan thet his paating to Bhutan
Inv, Division (B1D) ia demaroated and it hee got nothlnp
to do Hith Sankesh Iav. Divieion (SID) is not eorrect,
&8 the principla ct longeat stayee in Bhutan rﬁther than

_ 1ndependont atay in SID or BID hag been adcpted whlle
'_"_';transferrm Sh. xhan by cB (B&BB) 48h.1.1.1¢m¢. .

.(b). There is-no fixtd tonuro tor pesting in:Bhutan, the

onploy.o- poetod in Bhntan aro 3sn.rAIly trsnﬂterred

out’ gttdr 3 yelrs;lifie transtor ot Shri M A Khln and o
"other JEs .WR.8 neaeesitated by the speaial oiraums+9ncﬂ'
i.e. eiocuro ot.aankoah Inr. Division on @omplotion of

: f*he task lsmigned”to it..' B

'(6) The - transtor orders dated 21.5 96 in reupeot of Shr1

MA Khan havo been issued by the cE oencerned kzening
in view the 1ongest stey of the officiale in Bhusexn

' (taking) length of ocmbined stey under Bhutan Inv.
Divisien and Sankosh Inv. Divisiem), mhm has been
done to ensure fair treatment to the ntaff in general

and no segregation 2t Division level can be dons in
such eaeee.'

(d) Ne omployee can elaim for posting at any lpecific
" placge, However, there is no vatancy at Bareilly,
As the vacancies oxiated under his own Chief Engineer
he was transferred to £i1l up ome of those vVacencies,

Nnv, therefore after oarefully consgsidering the
representation dated 8th Jume, 1996 of Shri M A Khan

and the grounds adduced by him, I am directed to

, QH_M 00003/-

O 2 =D
14 31%

o _ Am:. Director ( WIB)
TILTEATI O L Lol u@io the 56 E.
H.O Circle. C.W.C, Chy-%.




inform you that the Chairman. CWC hes not acceded to
the request of Shri M A Khen and has decided to reject

his representetion dated 8,6.1996.

(-
( B R Sharma )

Under Secretaxry
Tele, Ko. 6187794

Shri M A Xhaen,
Jr. Engimer ’
BID, CWC,
Nongshilliang,
Shilleng.

1) The CE (Teesta Basin), CWC, Sevoke Reoad,
Silizuri-734491 W-st ‘-ngal.

2) The S8, Cemtrsl Inv. Cirocle, CWC, Tadong,
tho"'ok (Sfxkim), :

3) The BE, BID, (Fhusnishslim Bhutan), Wor, e.y
his letter No. BID/CB/CAM-2796/C-82-84 dated]
3,7.1996, i

i
il
i M
i
1

Qe <l
14+ 94

Asst1. Director (W[D) ‘
0]O. the St E- .
H.0. Circle. CW,Cy Ghy-24 -
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BEFORE THE CE TRAL A@M ﬁI SER VE TRIBUNAL: : GUWAHATE BENCH

0.A, No, 104/96

M.A. Khan .. Aoplicant

Union of Idia & Ors. Regpondents

REJOINDER T0 THE WRI TTEN STA'I‘EMENT FILED ON BEHALF
'OF THE RESPONDENTS.

The applicant abovenamed begs to state as follows :

1 That the applicant has cgone through a copy of

the written statement filed by the respondénts in the
afore.said 0.A., hase understood the contents thereof,

Save én’d except the statements which are specifically

admi tted herein below, other statements are categorically
denied by the applicant, The statements which are not bome

on records are al s0 categorically denied,

2. . That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs
1 and 2 of the Written Statement, the applicant does not

- admit anything contrary to the relevant records,

3. That with regard to the statements made in patragraph
'3 of the W.S., it is categorically denied thi the Hon'ble
Tribunal has no juri sdictioh to try this case. The

respondents are called upon to substantiate thelr claim..

4, Tht with regard to the statements made in paragrarhs
4 and 5 of the W.S., the applicant reiterates and reaffimms

the statements made in paragraphs 4 and 5 of the C.A.
1

Contd....P/2.
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5. That with regard to the statements made in
paragraph 6 of the W.S., the agpyplicant categorically

denies the contentions made ther in, There is no gross

mi srepresentation of any fact as alleged by the respondents,
The respondents have taken a wltefece of the entire matter.
vn thidr own a&ni ssion, the transfer has been effected

of different incumbents consequent upon the closure of the
Sankosh Investigation Division, The applicant having been
posted to Bhutan Investigation Division, he had nothing to
do with the Sankosh Inv, Division and conseguent upon such
closure of Sankosh Inv, Division, he cannot be transferred
to make room for others. The so calle.d principle purportedly

adopted by the respondents that "the longest stayes were

‘moved out retaining the relative new entrants," is ridiculous,

Some others have not protested to such transfer and/or have

- not moved the OCourt of law is all together a different

consideration, As will be seen from the chart given in

this paragraph, the gpplicant compared to persons named at

- S1, Nos, 8 to 16, has hardly stayed in Bhutan by more than

15 month, 3 months, 25 months, 5 months, 5 months, 5 months,

5 months, 6 months, and 6 months respectively., Thus he is

~ branded as longest stayee in Bhutan and in his place others

will be continued to their full tenure of 3 years, This

can hardly be a ground for transfer of the gpplicat. In such
a situation, irrespective of duration of stay in Bhutan,

the persons effected by the closure of Sankosh Inv., Division
should have been transferred daut of Bhutan instead of |
disturbing others as was done on earlier occasion, In a
system of distiibutive justice, thestay of the applicant

in Bhutan by few months more than the persons named at

Sl, No, '8 to 16 as?indicated above can hardly be a ground

for his transfer out of Bhutan, If the respondents zam are

COntd. e QP/BQ
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so concerned about the welfare of its employees, they
ought to have adopted ba :ational principle s0 that all

the incumbents are'benéfitted. Mrxexbag Merely because
the apliat has stayed about 1% months morte than the
incumbent at S1, No, 8, he canﬁot be branded as a longest
stayee 8 as to transfer him out qf Bhutan, to deprive him
from financial benefit and to pm bestow the same on
anothet so much so that he will compl‘ete the full tenure

of three years.

6. That with regard to the statements made in
paragraphs 7 and 8 of the W.S., the applica nt while
denying the contentions made therein -reiter.ates and
reaffims the statements made in O.A., Although in the
circular, the tenure period has been mentioned as maxdmum
period'of,B years, onh all other oCcasi™ns, the incumben ts
have completed full ténure of three years, making the only
exception in case of the agpplicant. Applying the same
principle of maximum period of three years, the persons
who have been xxzmrR=s rendered surplus, consequent upon the
closure of Sankosh Inv. Divisi.on; ought to have been
transferred instead of disturbing the other incumbents who
were not appointed in Sankosh Inv, D.‘L.Avision. The respondents

cannot adopt a double standard in the matter,

7 That with regard to the statements made in
paragraphs 9 and 10 of the W.S. while denying the contentions
made therein, the applicant reiterates and zeaffirms the

. statements made in the O.A. The applicant having been

C@ntdo .o oP/4o
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posted in Bhutan Investigation Division, could not have
been effected. on closure of Sankosh Inv, Division, The
so-called pélicy a('iOpted. iay the 'responden'ts is hardly
tenable, The gpplicant can hardly xexm be termed as a lagest
stayee., If this policy is ‘adoptfed, in due course and

in long run, the ‘incumb'erlmts who have been ‘f;etained in Bhutan
“would be longest stayee to the deprivation of the applicant
and others, The respondents are conspicudusly silent about

this aspect of the matter,

L)

8. That with regard to the statements made in
paragraphs 11 and 12 of the W.S. the applicant while denying
the contentions made thzein, reitérates and reaffirms the
statements made in the O.A. The service of the applicant
was never ut‘ili sed in Sankosh Inv, Divigion and he was

all along retained in Bhutan Inv, Division.. Thus the
transfer of the applicant has g no nexus with the closure

of the Sankosh Inv., Division,

9. That with regard to the statements madle in
paragraph 13 of the W.S., the app'l'?ica nt begs to state that
his representation has since been di sposed of as per order
ofthis Hon'ble & Tribunal making a grie{rancé against which
the applicant has filed an application for amendment

seeking amendment to the O.A.

10,- Th& with recgard to the statements made in paragraph
14 of the W. é., whiZle denying the contentions made therein

the applicant reiterates and reaffiims the statemerntts made

Contd....P/5.
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in the 0.A. 2s has been stated above, other effected
persons have not moved the Court of law and/or have carried
out the order of tiansfer can hardly be a ground for the

respondents to thwart the legitimate claim of the applicant.

11, That with regard to the statements made in paragraph
15 of the W.S., the gpplicant begs to state thi tle
respondents are duty bound to carry out the interim orders

of this Hn'ble Tribunal.

»

&

12. - That with regard to the statements made in paragraph
16 oﬁ the W.S., the appiicant begs to state that the
transfer policy purportedly adopted by the respondents is
inequitable, unjust and unfair. It is denied that the
financial benefits associated with such posting are not
enjoyed by selected few only. By adopting the principle of
moving of iongest stayee, the reSandents have ensured full
tenure ofv three years in respect of others who are hardly
few months junior‘-to the applicmt so far as stay in Bhutan
is confemed, By adopting such a principle, the respondents
haw_e bestowed the benefits to those persons and their own
policy of moving out the longest stayee has been violated,
The policy of "last come first go" is equally applicable

in such matter more particularly when the transfer is

requi red to be effected on closure of a particular Division,
in which the applicant was not éppointed. The respondents |
are at liberty to ridicule the proposition of the applicant
but it is emp.hatic;ally stated that the so0 called principle

of the respondents to move out the longest stayee is more

Contd....P/6.
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ridiculous, By addpting such a principle the persons who
are hardly 1 months junior than the applicani ,so far as
stay in Bhutan is concern, would be allowed the benefit of
longest stay i.e. three years, which is hardly a ground,
This is most un réa.sonable and unrealistic principle sought

to be adopted by the responden ts.

13, That with regard to the statements made im
paragraph 17 of the written statement, the applicant while
denying the contentions made therein, reiterates and reaffims

the statements made in mmxrgxsph the O.A.

14, That with regard to thes‘cé‘cements made in paragraph
18 tc 27 of the W.S., th‘e applicant x;:hile denying the
cbntentions made therein, reiterates'and reaffirms the
statements made hereinabove., It is unfortun éte that the
respondents Vhave stated that the grounds on which the
cancellation of the otder of transfer are being sought are
un just, selfich an-é unfalir to other C.W.C. employees in
Bhutan, rather thése adjudication ~are attributable to the

respondents,

15. That in view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances

the instant application deserves to be allowed with cost.

Veritication,eees



- . VERIFICATION

I, Shri M.A. Khan, the spplicantin O.A. Mo,
104/96, do hereby solemnly affirm-and verify that the
statements made above are true to my knowledge and I have

not ‘suppressed any mate rial fact,.

.-

. * . .

MAdI1 sign this verification on this the 201K
MALLG ‘

e day of dwpwemERsy 199§ at Guwshatl,



